
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1089
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2001
GAS BASED POWER PLANTS
TRILOCHAN KANUNGO

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the number of gas-based power plants in the country, State-wise/location-wise; and

(b) the capacity of each such gas-based power plant?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRIMATI JAYAWANTI MEHTA )

(a) & (b) : The details of the gas based power plants in the country as on 31.1.2001 are enclosed (Annexure).

Annexure referred to in reply of Parts (a) & (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1089 to be answered on 1.3.2001 regarding Gas-based Power Plants.

Sl.No. State/UTs Location Power Project Capacity (MW)

Northern Region

1. Haryana Faridabad Faridabad (NTPC) 430.00

2. J & K   Srinagar  Pamapore  175.00

3. Rajasthan Ramgarh (Jaisalmer) Ramgarh Anta (NTPC) 38.50
   Anta (Baran)     413.00

4. Uttar Pradesh Dibiya Pur,Distt.Etawah Auriaya (NTPC) 652.00
   Dadri(Gautam BudhNagar) Dadri (NTPC) 817.00

5. Delhi I.P.Estate, New Delhi G.T. Plant 282.00

   Total Northern Region           2807.50

Western Region

6. Gujarat Utran (Surat) Utran 144.00
   Dhuvaran (Anand) Dhuvaran 54.00
   Aditya Nagar (Surat) Kawas (NTPC) 644.00
   Jhanor (Bharuch) Gandhar (NTPC) 648.00
   Ahmedabad  Vatwa   100.00
   Hazira (Surat)  Hazira   515.00
   Distt. Baroda GIPCL Baroda 167.00
   Peguthan (Bharuch) Peguthan 655.00

7. Maharashtra Uran (Raigad)  Uran   912.00
   Chembur (Bombay) Tata Trombay 180.00
   Distt. Ratnagiri Dabhol   740.00


8. Goa Sancoale Salgaocar 48.00

  Total Western Region            4807.00

Southern Region

9. Andhra Pradesh Kovur (West Godavari) Vijjeswaran 99.00
   East Godavari Jegurupadu 235.40
   Kakinada, East Godavari Godavari 208.00
   Distt. Krishna Kondapalli 350.00

10. Kerala Distt. Alappuzha Kayamkulam (NTPC) 350.00
   Cochin (Eloor)  Cochin   174.00

11. Tamil Nadu Ennore (Chennai) Basin Bridge 120.00
   Distt. Nagapattinam Narimanam 10.00

12. Pondicherry Karaikal (Pattinam) Karaikal 32.50

   Total Southern Region    1578.90

Eastern Region

13. Bihar Maithon Dam, Dhanbad Maithon (DVC) 82.05
14. West Bengal Siliguri Siliguri 20.00
   HaldiaCalcutta  Haldia   40.00
   Calcutta  Kasba   40.00

   Total Eastern Region    182.05

North-Eastern Region

15. Assam  Distt. Dibrugarh Namrup   103.50
   Maibella (Sivsagar) Lakwa   120.00
   Gileky (Sivsagar) Mobile GT Gileky 9.00
   Kathalguri (Tinsukia) Kathalguri 12.00
   Adamtilla Adamtilla 9.00
   Baskhandi Baskhandi 15.50
   Dibrugarh Kathalguri (NEEPCO) 291.00

16. Tripura Hawaibari Baramura 16.50
   Rokhia   Rokhia   48.00
   Ram Chandra Nagar Agartala (NEEPCO) 84.00


  Total North Eastern Region    708.50

  Total All India      10084.40
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